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Election of the board members and deputy members NHF General assembly 2024  

Board members: 
Country Board member Period Years 

remaini
ng

Comment New candidate

Denmark Sofie G. W.
van’t Veen
svv@bios.au.dk

 2022-
2026 

2 Board member 
since 2018. 

Not on election  

Estonia  Elve Lode 
Elve.lode@tlu.ee

 2022-
2026 

2  Board member 
since 2018.  

 Not on election

Finland Anna-Kaisa Ronkanen
anna-
kaisa.ronkanen@oulu.fi 

2020-
2024 

0 Board member 
since 2020 

Re-elected for 4 new 
years

Iceland Tinna
Þórarinsdóttir
tinna@vedur.is

 
2022-
2026 

2 Board member 
since 2018.  

Not on election  

Latvia Líga Klints  
liga.klints@lvgmc.lv

2020-
2024 

0 Board member 
since 2016. 

Jolanta Jekabsone
jolanta.jekabsone@lvgmc.
lv

Lithuania Vytautas Akstinas
Vytautas.akstinas@lei.lt

2022-
2026 

2 Board member 
since 2022, 
deputy member 
since 20. 

Not on election  

Norway  Anne Ellekjær 
Stavang

 
 

2022-
2024 

2 Anne steps down
Torill is candidate 
for chair 

Torill Engen 
Skaugen 
toskau@nve.
no

Sweden Linus Zhang, Chair  2020-
2024 

0 Board member 
since 2016, deputy 
member since 
2012. 

Jing Li 
jing.li@tvrl.lth.se

 



Deputy members:
Country Deputy member Period Years

remaining
Comment New candidate

Denmark Niels Behring Ovesen
nbo@ecos.au.dk

2022-
2026

2 Deputy
member
since
2018.

Not on election

Estonia  Jaanus
Terasmaa
jaanus.terasmaa@tlu.ee

2022-
2026

2 Deputy
member
since
2018.

Not on election

Finland  Eliisa Lotsari
eliisa.s.lotsari@aalto.fi

2020-
2024

0 Deputy
member
since
2020.

Re-elected for 4 new years

Iceland  Kristján Geirsson
kg@os.is

2022-
2026

2 Deputy
member
since
2018.

New candidate: Andri
Gunnarsson
andri.gunnarsson@landsvirkjun.is

Latvia  Ainis Lagzdiņš
ainis.lagzdins@lbtu.lv

2020-
2024

0 Deputy
member
since
2016.

Líga Klints
liga.klints@lvgmc.lv

Lithuania Diana
Meilutyte- Lukauskiene
diana@mail.lei.lt

 2022-
2026

2 Deputy
member
since 2022

Not on election

Norway  Sjur Anders
Kolberg
sak@nve.no

2022-
2026

2 Deputy
since 2018

Not on election

Sweden Maria Elenius 2020-
2024

2 Deputy
member
since
2020.

Fainaz Inamdeen
fainaz.inamdeen@tvrl.lth.se

Auditors and deputies

Auditors Deputy
Lennart de Maré
lennart.demare@telia.com;

Jonas Olsson
jonas.olsson@smhi.se

Björn Norell
Bjorn.Norell@vaƩenreglering.se



The election committee 2024-2026:
Chair: Kolbjørn Engeland

Country Election committee Deputy
Denmark  Jane Rosenstand Laugesen

jrp@envidan.dk
Bertel Nilsson
bn@geus.dk

Estonia Alvina Reihan
alvina.reihan@taltech.ee

Arvo Iital
arvo.iital@taltech.ee

Finland Riitta Kamula
Riitta.Kamula@oulu.fi

New candidate needed

Iceland Jórunn Harðardóttir
jorunn@vedur.is

Óli Grétar Blöndal Sveinsson
oli.gretar.sveinsson@landsvirkjun.is

Latvia Ilze Rudlapa
ilze.rudlapa@gmail.com

Anda Bakute
abakute@gmail.com

Lithuania Jūratė Kriaučiūnienė
jurate.kriauciuniene@lei.lt

Rita Linkeviciene
rita.linkeviciene@gamtc.lt

Norway Per Alve Glad
pagl@nve.no

Kolbjørn Engeland
koe@nve.no

Sweden Claudia Teresa Canedo Rosso
claudia.canedo@kau.se

René Capell, rene.capell@smhi.se


